Napi csapadékadatok (mm) Érden, 2014-ben (december 31-ig, Szép Ilonka u.)
	Nap
	Jan
	Feb
	Már
	Ápr
	Máj
	Jún
	Júl
	Aug
	Szpt
	Okt
	Nov
	Dec

	1.
	
	4,0
	
	
	
	2,0
	
	7,5
	22,0
	(Ny)
	
	25,0

	2.
	
	
	
	
	2,0
	
	7,0
	
	
	1,0
	
	7,0

	3.
	
	
	1,0
	
	27,5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	5,0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2,5
	
	2,0
	
	

	5.
	1,0
	3,0
	1,0
	
	
	
	
	10,5
	0,5
	
	
	3,5

	6.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	42,0
	1,5
	
	1,0
	8,5

	7.
	
	2,0
	17,5
	
	6,0
	
	
	
	
	
	1,0
	8,0

	8.
	1,0
	
	
	2,0
	
	
	8,0
	
	
	
	
	7,0

	9.
	
	5,0
	
	
	
	
	1,0
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	5,0
	
	1,0
	
	
	2,0
	2,0
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	8,0
	
	
	19,0
	
	6,0
	
	62,0
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	25,0
	
	
	

	13.
	
	5,5
	
	
	2,5
	
	0,5
	
	7,5
	
	
	

	14.
	5,0
	
	
	
	5,0
	
	
	6,0
	27,5
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	3,0
	
	25,0
	
	
	3,0
	
	
	
	

	16.
	
	4,0
	
	
	5,5
	
	
	
	
	
	2,0
	1,0

	17.
	1,0
	3,5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7,0
	
	

	18.
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	
	
	
	
	
	15,0
	0,5

	19.
	6,5
	3,0
	
	4,5
	
	
	
	4,0
	
	
	2,0
	

	20.
	1,5
	
	
	1,0
	
	
	
	22,0
	(Ny)
	2,0
	
	3,0

	21.
	
	9,5
	
	
	
	
	
	2,0
	
	51,0
	
	

	22.
	
	3,5
	
	3,5
	
	
	45,0
	
	
	2,0
	
	1,0

	23.
	
	
	3,0
	
	
	7,0
	
	12,0
	
	(Ny)
	
	

	24.
	
	
	
	
	3,0
	4,0
	
	
	
	7,0
	1,5
	

	25.
	
	
	
	10,5
	21,0
	
	
	
	(Ny)
	
	
	

	26.
	
	
	
	1,0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2,0
	
	
	
	2,0
	1,0

	28.
	
	4,5
	
	
	1,0
	
	
	
	
	
	2,0
	

	29.
	4,0
	
	
	
	
	16,0
	5,0
	
	
	
	
	

	30.
	
	
	
	2,0
	(Ny)
	1,5
	22,0
	
	
	
	26,0
	

	31.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,0
	24,0
	
	
	
	

	Össz.
Évi ∑=
	25,0
	60,5

85,5
	25,5

111
	25,5

136,5
	119,0

255,5
	30,5
286,0
	99,5
385,5
	137,5
523,0
	146,0
669,0
	72,0
741,0
	52,5
793,5
	65,5
859,0

	Csap. napok 
	8
	13
	5
	8
	12

(13)
	5
	11
	12
	7 (9)
	7(9)
	9
	11

	Nap
	Jan
	Feb
	Már
	Ápr
	Máj
	Jún
	Júl
	Aug
	Szpt
	Okt
	Nov
	Dec


Ny = nyomokban (0,5 mm alatt)
